

Dartmoor National Park Authority, Parke, Bovey Tracey, Newton Abbot, Devon TQ13 9JQ. T: 01626 832093 E: hg@dartmoor.gov.uk

Via email (programmeofficer@dartmoor.gov.uk)

> Your ref: DLP/Exam/ED8 Direct Line: 01626 831066

16 December 2020

Dear Ms Barrett,

Dartmoor Local Plan (2018 - 2036) Examination Planning and Compulsory Purchase Act 2004 (as amended)

Further to the submission of the Dartmoor Local Plan to the Secretary of State on 22 September 2020 and your appointment as the Inspector responsible for the examination, Dartmoor National Park Authority would like to confirm with you arrangements for making modifications to the submitted Local Plan.

I would be grateful if you could please accept this as formal notification that Dartmoor National Park Authority would request that you may make modifications, as necessary, (under Section 20(7C) of the Planning and Compulsory Purchase Act 2004 (as amended)) to address any deficiencies in the soundness and legal compliance of the Dartmoor Local Plan (2018 – 2036).

Yours faithfully

Dan Janota

Head of Forward Planning and Economy

Dartmoor National Park Authority 01626831066

djanota@dartmoor.gov.uk